Grays Harbor College
Fee Schedule for 2020-21

2020-21 2020-21
C Fees (per I otherwise noted) FEE CODE NOTES Budget Manager Application Fees (per inst )
Automotive Technology 72.00| A9 |Consumables, raised for 19-20/Electude | Adam Pratt BAS Application Fee 25.00
Transitions (Adult Edu) and English Language Acquisitions-per student per quarter 25.00 B Diane Smith Nursing Application Fee 25.00
Carpentry Technology 45.00| R9 Adam Pratt Testing Fees (per inst )
Certified Nursing Assistant Fee 37.00| K9 |Consumables Monica Todd Automotive Technology (111, 112, 211, 212) ASE Student Certification Testing 20.00
Diesel Technology 45.00] Q9 |Consumables Adam Pratt CLEP® (College-Level Examination Program) [Proctoring fee of $20 non-GHC students] 80.00
Drama Appreciation 55.00| D9 |Consumables Darby Cavin Commercial Trans/Maint (CDL) 3rd Party Testing fee 250.00
English/Humanities Fee 7.00] EH Darby Cavin CPT Fee, Math 10.00
First Aid/CPR 27.00 Y1 Monica Todd CPT Fee, Reading 5.00
Flagger Certification (per class) 65.00] FL Nancy Estergard if contract training | CPT Diagnostic Fee 5.00
Human Services 14.00( H9 Brenda Rolfe-Maloney Diesel Technology (DT 123, 223) ASE Student Certification Testing 20.00
Math / Engineering Fee (split fee code between Science & Math; not a new fee) 7.00f MS Taya Do / Julie Nelson Natural Resources 270 - WSDA Applicator License Exam Fee 35.00
Natural Resources (NR-Forestry NR 101, 131, 150, 158, 160, 258/259, 260, 270, 280, 285) 50.00| J9, U9 |consumables Julie Nelson Nursing Testing Assessment Fee (ATI) 134.00
Natural Resources GIS (NR 110, 250) 37.00| G9 |Consumables Julie Nelson Nursing Test of Essential Academic Skills (TEAS) 90.00
Natural Resources 160 - State Park Camping Fees 21.00 S9 |Consumables Julie Nelson Test Proctoring Fee, Non-GHC students (per Hour; then $7.50 per 1/2 Hr increment) 15.00
Natural Resources 250 - Photo Fees 24.00| 09 [Self explanatory Julie Nelson Transcript Fee, Online Clearinghouse 7.00
Natural Resources 260 - Tools 10.00f V9 [Self explanatory Julie Nelson Administrative and other Misc. Operating Fees (per Inst )
Physical Education Towel Fee 3.00 P9 | Self explanatory Brenda Rolfe-Maloney Student ID Replacement 5.00
Science 7.00f SM [consumables Julie Nelson All § (per credit hour)
Welding Technology (WELD 101, 102, and 103) 55.00| W9 |Consumables & welding gases Adam Pratt Comprehensive Service Fee 8.00
Welding Technology (WELD 110, 120, 130, 240, 245, 248, 250, 255, 260, 265) 140.00| W8 |Consumables & welding gases Adam Pratt Student Union Building Fee (max 18 credit hours) 4.90
Lab Fees Technology Fee (max 10 credit hours) 3.50
Art Lab 16.00f AL [Consumables Darby Cavin Other Per Credit Ch
Biology Lab 20.00 BL _|Consumables Julie Nelson Commercial Driver's License Lab 101, 127, 150, 185 155.00
Chemistry Lab (excluding CHEM& 110) 20.00| CL _|Consumables Julie Nelson Applied and Advanced Applied Music Lessons 110.00
Geology Lab 20.00| GL Julie Nelson Independent Study 26.00
Medical Assistant Lab 50.00| M1 Luke Rucks
Nursing Fee 125.00] N9 [ includes sim fee & clinical placement fee | Monica Todd
Music Lab (MUS 117, 118, 119, 190 217, 218, 219, 231, 232, 233, MUSC& 121, 122,123, 131, .
132, 133, 221, 222, 223) 14.00 JF Darby Cavin
| Physics Lab 20.00| PL Julie Nelson
Mi: Fees
Automotive Technology Coverall Fee (per quarter) 60.00| CV_|Student coveralls & laundry Adam Pratt
BAS-TE EdTPA Registration Fee 300.00| FG Luke Rucks (?)
Certified Nursing Assistant Background Checks 12.00f JC [Self explanatory Monica Todd
Credit For Prior Learning Assessment (per credit) 45.00| U3 VPI(?)
Diesel Technology Coverall Fee (per quarter) 60.00| DV |Student coveralls & laundry Adam Pratt
Education National Background Fee (EDUC 202) 42.00] X1 Luke Rucks (?)
ECED& 120 125.00 CE__|1xfee (Background, Fingerprinting [volunt| Luke Rucks (?)
Human Services Background Fee 12.00f V1 [Background Fee Brenda Rolfe-Maloney
Library Materials Replacement Fee, Plus Actual Replacement Cost of Item 7.50| FF_[Processing fee added to billed materials. | Susan Schriener
Medical Assistant - Background Check & Insurance 30.00| M2 |Self explanatory Luke Rucks
Nursing Background and Immunization Checks 90.00| BN |Fall gtr: Backgnd/Imm/Ins/ATI Monica Todd
Nursing Insurance (Supplied by outside insurance company; subiect to change) 21.35| BN __|Fallgtr: Backgnd/Imm/Ins/ATI Monica Todd
Overnight Transcript Fee 25.00|] U7 Kari Collen (?)
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Grays Harbor College
Fee Schedule for 2020-21

2020-21
Waivers:
Apprenticeship Per credit 55.00
Athletics Up to 25% of Operating Fee Varies
Automotive Technology Per credit Varies
Emergency Medical Training Per credit 25.00
High School Completion, Non-resident Resident tuition fees 7.00
High School Completion, Resident, 19 or Older Per credit 7.00
Industrial First Aid Per credit 56.25
Journeyperson Per credit 56.25
Parent Education Per credit 14.00
Retirement Courses, 50 Plus, (CSI - Community Special Interest) Per credit 33.50
Running Start Fee Waiver, Eligible Students Per credit/quarter Varies
Senior Citizen - Audit, 60 Years or Older Per class; two classes per quarter, max 5.00
Senior Citizen - Credit, 60 Years or Older Per class; two classes per quarter; 10 credits, max Varies
State Employee, Space-available Per course
Veteran's Waiver (up to 18 credit hours) 25% of tuition Varies
Children and Spouse of Totally Disabled or POW/MIA or Deceased Veteran All tuition Varies
Person Wrongfully Convicted of Crime All tuition Varies
Fines:
Unregistered or improperly parked vehicles in student parking areas 20.00
Unauthorized parking in reserved or visitors parking lot 20.00
Unauthorized parking in roadway, yellow curbing, fire zone 30.00
Unauthorized parking in State of Washington disabled parking 50.00
Unsafe driving on campus 50.00
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